Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
Version
02.00

for WCDMA 7.68 MHz
12 Universal Protocol Test Platform R&S® CRTU Version 02.00, October 2006
Ordering information
GSM
Designation Type Order number
Protocol Tester for GSM R&S®CRTU-G 1140.0009K02
Protocol Tester for GSM (extension unit) R&S®CRTU-S 1140.1705K02
2-channel IQ/IF Interface Card for
R&S®CRTU-G
R&S®CRTU-B7
1139.0009.02
Upgrade R&S®GRTU-G
to R&S®CRTU-GW
R&S®CRTU-U01
1140.1105.02
Upgrade R&S®GRTU-S to R&S®CRTU-G R&S®CRTU-U03 1140.0209.02
Upgrade R&S®GRTU-G hardisk to
120 Gbyte
R&S®CRTU-U05
1139.1105.04
Upgrade of PC module to
933 MHz/512 Mbyte
R&S®CRTU-U06
1139.1940.02
Upgrade of R&S®CRTU-S
to R&S®CRTU-MS
R&S®CRTU-U10
1139.2401.02
Equipment supplied with
R&S®CRTU-G/CRTU-S
Included in the scope of delivery: hardlock, test SIMs R&S®CRT-Z2 and R&S®CRT-Z12 (for US and rest-of-world), all RF-, control-
and Ethernet-cables for a multibox setup
WCDMA
Designation Type Order number
Protocol Tester for WCDMA R&S®CRTU-W 1140.0509K02
Multi-cell Extension (2 WCDMA channels)
for CRTU-W
R&S®CRTU-M
1140.2101K02
Upgrade R&S®CRTU-W to
R&S®CRTU-GW
R&S®CRTU-U04
1140.0309.02
Upgrade R&S®CRTU-M to R&S®CRTU-W R&S®CRTU-U07 1139.2102.02
Upgrade R&S®CRTU-M
to R&S®CRTU-MS
R&S®CRTU-U11
1139.3108.03
PPC Upgrade R&S®CRTU-U13 1139.3008.02
Equipment supplied with
R&S®CRTU-W/CRTU-M
Included in the scope of delivery: R&S®CRTU-B7, hardlock, test SIM R&S®CRT-Z3, all RF-, control- and Ethernet-cables for a
multibox setup, Microsoft VisualStudio .Net 2005 Compiler, spare fuses (two for Protocol Unit)
Combined
Designation Type Order number
Protocol Tester for WCDMA and GSM R&S®CRTU-GW 1140.0709K02
Protocol Tester for WCDMA and GSM
(extension unit)
R&S®CRTU-MS
1140.2401K02
Upgrade of R&S®CRTU-MS to
R&S®CRTU-GW
R&S®CRTU-U12
1139.3208.02
Equipment supplied with
R&S®CRTU-GW/CRTU-MS
Included in the scope of delivery: R&S®CRTU-B7, hardlocks, test SIMs CRT-Z2, CRT-Z12 and R&S®CRT-Z3, all RF-, control- and